2.01 PAYMENT OF TAXES

- (1) DUTY OF THE TREASURER. It shall be the duty of the Treasurer of the Village of Hilbert, Calumet County, Wisconsin, to pay to the Treasurer of Calumet County, Wisconsin, all taxes of any kind required by law to be paid by such Treasurer to the County Treasurer.
- (2) OBLIGATION OF THE VILLAGE OF HILBERT. It shall be the obligation of the Village of Hilbert, Calumet County, Wisconsin, to pay such taxes to the County Treasurer of Calumet County, Wisconsin, in the event the Treasurer of the Village of Hilbert shall fail to do so.

Codified 7/1992 Page 1